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LEAGUE #621: SANDY OAKS WINTER
WEEK #13 - 3/28/23

CENTER PHONE: 352-489-5933
TUESDAY - 1:00 P.M. 100% OF 200 - 5 POINTS
LEAGUE PRESIDENT: RICHARD BARNHILL PHONE:
LEAGUE SECRETARY: PARKVIEW LANES PHONE: 352-489-6933
LEAGUE SANCTION NUMBER: RESULTS-WEEK 13 OF 13
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

TEAM STANDINGS LANE WON LOST PINS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH
-------------- ---- --- ---- ---- --- --- --- --- ---

1. # 5-JUST FOR FUN 5 46 19 23559 422 524 1368 710 1908
2. # 8-DOING OUR BEST 6 38.5 26.5 23677 425 504 1357 685 1885
3. # 4-ALMOST 7 38 27 23902 396 513 1358 726 1997
4. # 2-CAPT AND TENNILES 8 35 30 24039 387 487 1362 669 1918
5. # 7-SANDBAGGERS 9 28 37 23688 390 471 1313 684 1952
6. # 1-ACEY DUCEY 10 27 38 23543 432 528 1521 705 1934
7. # 6-2 GUYS AND A GAL 11 25.5 39.5 23507 382 468 1262 694 1940
8. # 3-SPARE TIME 12 22 43 23205 414 573 1681 774 2016
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HIGH SCR. GAME--MEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--MEN HIGH AVERAGE--MEN
------------------- --------------------- -----------------
247 HOMER RAUSH 625 HOMER RAUSH 176.8 RICHARD BARNHILL
247 JEFF HYDE 608 RICHARD BARNHILL 173.2 HOMER RAUSH
244 RICHARD BARNHILL 588 JEFF HYDE 170.3 JEFF HYDE

HIGH HDCP. GAME--MEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--MEN
-------------------- ----------------------
300 STEVE GOLD 743 STEVE GOLD
280 JEFF HYDE 718 HOMER RAUSH
278 HOMER RAUSH 714 PAT DESORMEAUX

HIGH SCR. GAME--WOMEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--WOMEN HIGH AVERAGE--WOMEN
--------------------- ----------------------- -------------------
205 MARLENE HYDE 501 PAT YOUNG 149.2 PAT YOUNG
193 LAVON STRUTZ 479 MARLENE HYDE 140.4 MARLENE HYDE
188 PAT YOUNG 450 LAVON STRUTZ 136.2 HELEN KRESSE

HIGH HDCP. GAME--WOMEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--WOMEN
---------------------- ------------------------
274 SHEILA BARNHILL 688 RUTH GOLD
272 MARLENE HYDE 683 PENNY NARDIN
264 LAVON STRUTZ 680 MARLENE HYDE

HIGH SCR. GAME--TEAM HIGH SCR. SERIES--TEAM
-------------------- ----------------------
573 SPARE TIME 1681 SPARE TIME
528 ACEY DUCEY 1521 ACEY DUCEY
524 JUST FOR FUN 1368 JUST FOR FUN

HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
774 SPARE TIME 2016 SPARE TIME
726 ALMOST 1997 ALMOST
710 JUST FOR FUN 1952 SANDBAGGERS

***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

224 RICHARD BARNHILL MEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 190 HOMER RAUSH
550 RICHARD BARNHILL MEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 547 PAT DESORMEAUX
248 RICHARD BARNHILL MEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 233 BOB HOGARTH
670 PAT DESORMEAUX MEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 646 BOB HOGARTH
175 PAT YOUNG WOMEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 149 HELEN KRESSE
175 MARLENE HYDE WOMEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH
451 MARLENE HYDE WOMEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 445 PAT YOUNG
236 MARLENE HYDE WOMEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 226 ELAINE HERSEY

WOMEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 226 PAT YOUNG
634 MARLENE HYDE WOMEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 619 ELAINE HERSEY
491 DOING OUR BEST TEAM HIGH GAME SCRATCH 469 JUST FOR FUN

1357 DOING OUR BEST TEAM HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 1307 ACEY DUCEY
+ 70 PAT DESORMEAUX MEN MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 46 BOB HOGARTH
+ 34 MARLENE HYDE WOMEN MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 19 ELAINE HERSEY

***LAST WEEK'S INDIVIDUAL ACHIEVEMENTS***
-----------------------------------------

MAN GAME OVER 170 - HOMER RAUSH 171* MAN GAME OVER 170 - HOMER RAUSH 190*
MAN GAME OVER 170 - RICHARD BARNHILL 170* MAN GAME OVER 170 - JOHN WHITLEY 171*
MAN GAME OVER 170 - PAT DESORMEAUX 188* MAN GAME OVER 170 - PAT DESORMEAUX 171*
MAN GAME OVER 170 - PAT DESORMEAUX 188* MAN GAME OVER 200 - RICHARD BARNHILL 224*
MAN SERIES OVER 450 - HOMER RAUSH 497* MAN SERIES OVER 450 - RICHARD BARNHILL 550*



MAN SERIES OVER 450 - PAT DESORMEAUX 547* WOMAN GAME OVER 150 - MARLENE HYDE 150*
WOMAN GAME OVER 150 - MARLENE HYDE 175* WOMAN GAME OVER 150 - PAT YOUNG 175*
WOMAN SERIES OVER 450 - MARLENE HYDE 451*

* - PREVIOUSLY QUALIFIED IN THIS CATEGORY

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HDCP PINS GMS AVG HDCP PINS GMS AVG
---- ---- --- --- ---- ---- --- ---

TM #5-JUST FOR FUN 5&6 TM #8-DOING OUR BEST
C-HELEN KRESSE 64 5315 39 136 C-ELAINE HERSEY 78 4412 36 122
MARLENE HYDE 60 5476 39 140 KEN BRIGGS 73 4972 39 127
DON POWERS 54 5277 36 146 RICHARD BARNHILL 24 6898 39 176

HDCP=+178 AVG=422 HDCP=+175 AVG=425
TM #4-ALMOST 7&8 TM #2-CAPT AND TENNILES
PEGGY KIRSTEIN 107 3646 39 93 RUTH GOLD 88 4387 39 112
JOHN WHITLEY 44 5621 36 156 DEBBIE REITENAUER 91 2957 27 109
STUART LUEDTKE 53 5764 39 147 PAT DESORMEAUX 39 6296 39 161

HDCP=+204 AVG=396 HDCP=+218 AVG=382
TM #7-SANDBAGGERS 9&10 TM #1-ACEY DUCEY
C-SHEILA BARNHILL 88 4379 39 112 C-BOB HOGARTH 86 4456 39 114
LAVON STRUTZ 70 5087 39 130 TONY STANLEY 70 1957 15 130
MARV STANDRIDGE 53 5753 39 147 HOMER RAUSH 27 5717 33 173

HDCP=+211 AVG=389 HDCP=+183 AVG=417
TM #6-2 GUYS AND A GAL 11&12 TM #3-SPARE TIME
C-CLAUS HELLINGA 102 3850 39 98 PENNY NARDIN 84 3151 27 116
PAT YOUNG 51 5374 36 149 C-STEVE GOLD 82 4603 39 118
AL STOVER 65 5265 39 135 JEFF HYDE 30 6642 39 170

HDCP=+218 AVG=382 HDCP=+196 AVG=404
*SUBSTITUTES*
4-DIANNE CROSSMAN 0 0 0 0 6-LENNY DEXTER 0 0 0 0
9-RUTH FRAZIER 0 0 0 0 11-PAT KELLEY 0 0 0 0
19-PAMELA STANLEY 0 0 0 0 31-MARILYN ORMISTON 0 0 0 0
32-PAUL ORMISTON 0 0 0 0 35- 0 0 0 0
37-KATHY CRIPPEN 0 0 0 0 39-DON CRIPPEN 0 0 0 0
57-BILL JOHNSON 0 0 0 0 66-PATTI CARMEN 0 0 0 0
84-JOANNE GENDRON 0 0 0 0 85-PETER GENDRON 0 0 0 0
89-KEN MIESEN 0 0 0 0 91-JIM CLARK 0 0 0 0
93-DORI MILLER 0 0 0 0 95-DEBBIE MIESEN 0 0 0 0
99-KEN BRIGGS 0 0 0 0 100-GAIL SHERMAN 0 0 0 0
103-MARCIA SCHICK 0 0 0 0 108-JILL WEIGEL 0 0 0 0
109-NORM WEIGEL 0 0 0 0 115-TERRY WEIGEL 0 0 0 0
118-GERRY MILLER 0 0 0 0 120-ED KEITH 0 0 0 0
122-KATHY WEIGEL 0 0 0 0 125-DIANE ROBERTSON 0 0 0 0
127-STEVE KUNDER 0 0 0 0 130-GARY KOCH 0 0 0 0
132-JIM LOCHER 0 0 0 0 133-BUNNY KUNDER 0 0 0 0
134-DIANA CLARK 0 0 0 0 136-ROB GOETHALS 0 0 0 0
137-VAL COMMANS 0 0 0 0 144-MIKE MOL 0 0 0 0
147-RICH BALKE 0 0 0 0 150-CRAIG WOOD 43 1733 11 157

C - INDICATES TEAM CAPTAIN
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
TM #1 - ACEY DUCEY

BOB HOGARTH 102 137 146 385 4456 39 114 162 404 250 665 107 86
TONY STANLEY 152 127 146 425 1957 15 130 152 425 225 644 123 70
HOMER RAUSH 171 190 136 497 5717 33 173 247 625 278 718 152 27

TM #2 - CAPT AND TENNILES
RUTH GOLD 115 110 97 322 4387 39 112 153 421 243 688 0 88
DEBBIE REITENAUER ( 99) ( 99) ( 99) 297 2957 27 109 142 357 235 636 117 91
PAT DESORMEAUX 188 171 188 547 6296 39 161 216 579 261 714 136 39

TM #3 - SPARE TIME
PENNY NARDIN (106) (106) (106) 318 3151 27 116 173 422 258 683 0 84
STEVE GOLD 117 140 116 373 4603 39 118 210 473 300 743 0 82
JEFF HYDE 137 131 156 424 6642 39 170 247 588 280 696 160 30

TM #4 - ALMOST
PEGGY KIRSTEIN 88 89 98 275 3646 39 93 142 332 259 665 75 107
JOHN WHITLEY 145 171 109 425 5621 36 156 210 551 257 695 135 44
STUART LUEDTKE 158 146 145 449 5764 39 147 192 498 246 666 146 53

TM #5 - JUST FOR FUN
HELEN KRESSE 119 149 133 401 5315 39 136 169 436 242 649 121 64
MARLENE HYDE 150 175 126 451 5476 39 140 205 479 272 680 156 60
DON POWERS 129 145 130 404 5277 36 146 181 485 235 647 153 54

TM #6 - 2 GUYS AND A GAL
CLAUS HELLINGA 95 91 106 292 3850 39 98 138 340 250 668 89 102
PAT YOUNG 133 137 175 445 5374 36 149 188 501 235 657 156 51
AL STOVER 130 136 125 391 5265 39 135 182 462 253 663 138 65

TM #7 - SANDBAGGERS
SHEILA BARNHILL 103 124 98 325 4379 39 112 184 403 274 673 128 88
LAVON STRUTZ 144 112 112 368 5087 39 130 193 450 264 665 122 70
MARV STANDRIDGE 119 134 148 401 5753 39 147 188 503 252 671 137 53

TM #8 - DOING OUR BEST
ELAINE HERSEY 133 104 148 385 4412 36 122 158 415 242 667 107 78
KEN BRIGGS 134 140 148 422 4972 39 127 164 442 240 670 120 73
RICHARD BARNHILL 224 170 156 550 6898 39 176 244 608 259 653 182 24

*SUBSTITUTES*
DIANNE CROSSMAN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LENNY DEXTER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RUTH FRAZIER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAT KELLEY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAMELA STANLEY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARILYN ORMISTON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAUL ORMISTON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KATHY CRIPPEN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DON CRIPPEN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BILL JOHNSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PATTI CARMEN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOANNE GENDRON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETER GENDRON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KEN MIESEN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JIM CLARK ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DORI MILLER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEBBIE MIESEN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KEN BRIGGS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GAIL SHERMAN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARCIA SCHICK ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JILL WEIGEL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NORM WEIGEL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TERRY WEIGEL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GERRY MILLER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ED KEITH ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
KATHY WEIGEL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DIANE ROBERTSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STEVE KUNDER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GARY KOCH ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JIM LOCHER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BUNNY KUNDER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DIANA CLARK ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROB GOETHALS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VAL COMMANS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE MOL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RICH BALKE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CRAIG WOOD ... ... ... ... 1733 11 157 187 512 223 632 160 43


